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ARM CASH RECEIPTS 1972(1) 
	

RECET1'ES W3NTAIRES AGRIOLES 1972(1) 

is report presents, by commodity and by prov- 
timates of Farm cash receipts from farming oper-

ations for the calendar year 1972. As a result of more 
up-to-date information becoming available in recent 
weeks, the estimates contained herein for 1972 differ 
slightly from those presented in the December issue of 
"Farm Cash Receipts", (Catalogue 21-001 monthly). In-
cluded in this report are ca8h receipts form the sale of 
farm products, Canadian Wheat Board participation pay-
ments on previous years grain crops, net cash advances 
on farm-stored grains in Western Canada, deficiency pay-
ments made by the Agricultural Stabilization Board and 
supplementary payments. No deductions have been made 
for the cost of production of commodities sold. Es-
timates of expenses involved in farming operations to-
gether with total farm income are published annually in 
the Statistics Canada publication Farm Net Income' 
(Catalogue no. 21-202). 

Total cash receipts from farming operations for 
1972, excluding supplementary payments are now estimated 
at $5,307.4 million for Canada, 17.2 7. above the revised 
value of $4,529.7 million in 1971. This gain in cash 
receipts can by attributed to increases in all cash 
receipts items except oats, flaxseed and Canadian Wheat 
Board participation payments for barley. The most no-
table increases occurred in wheat, cattle and calves, 
hogs and dairy products. 

Strong performances in the crop and livestock eco-
jes in the different regions of Canada resulted in 
reased total cash receipts in all provinces. The 
est increase occurred in Saskatchewan which regis- 

a rise of 31.2 1 while Nova Scotia showed an 
of only 9 X. 

i addition to the above income, farmers also 
vi supplementary payments amounting to $76.8 mil-

li, , n during 1972, considerably above the $18.3 million 
received during 1971. These payments included those 
made under the provisions of the Prairie Farm Assistance 
Act and under the Lower Inventory for Tomorrow (LIFT) 
program in 1971 and 1972, the Manitoba Farm Acreage 
Payment program in 1971, and the two-price wheat program 
and the Quebec and Ontario rain damage program in 1972. 
When added together, cash receipts from farming opera-
tions and supplementary payments totalled $5,384.2 mil-
lion, 18.4 7. above the estimate of $4.548.0 million in 
1971. 

Field Crops. - During 1972, farmers' total cash 
returns form the sale of field crops, cash advances on 
farm-stored grains in Western Canada and Canadian Wheat 
Board payments amounted to $2,081.9 million, 21.5 7 
above the 1971 level of $1,713.1 million. This estimate 
represents 39.2 '4 of farmers' total cash receipts from 
farming operations, an increase from the 37.8 7. share in 
1971. 

With both marketings and price8 of wheat above 
those prevailing during the previous year, returns from 
this source rose by $183.8 million, an increase of 
28.5 7.. Higher average prices at the time of delivery 
and increased marketings also occurred for barley. De-
spite higher prices, smaller marketings of flaxseed and 
uats resulted in lower receipts from these crops while 

yr quantities of potatoes marketed at higher prices 
ited in a 17.2 7, increase in cash receipts for this 

Excludes Newfoundland. 

Ce bulletin prdsente par produit et par province des es-
timations des recettes mondtaires agricoles provenant de l'ex-
ploitation agricole pour l'annde civile 1972. En raison du 
csractBre plus ricent des donndes obtenues au cours des derni-
ères semaines, les estimations pour 1972 ci-prdaentdes different 
ldgerement de ceiles figurant dams Ia livraison de ddcembre du 
bulletin mensuel n o  21-001 au catalogue intituld "Recettes mo-
ndtaires agricoles'. Elles incluent lea recettes mondtaires 
provenant de Is vente de produits agricoles, lea psiements de 
participation de Is Commission canadienne du bid relativement 
aux rdcoites cdrdaliires des anodes prdcddentea, les avsncea 
mondtaires nettes pour lea cdrdales entreposdes sur lea fermes 
de i'Ouest canadien, les paiements d'appoint de is Commission 
de atabilisation des prix agricoies et lea paiements suppidiaen-
taires. Aucune deduction na Ctd effectude pour tenir conrpte 
du coOt de production des denrdes vendues. Des estimations des 
depenses au titre de l'exploitation agricole et du revenu sgri- 
cole total sont publiees annueilement dana le bulletin no 21-202 
au catalogue intituld 'Farm Net Income'. 

Lea recettes mondtaires totales provenant de l'exploita-
tion sgricole en 1972 (paiements suppidmentaires exclus) sont 
estimdes B 5,307.4 millions de dollars pour Ic Canada, ce qui 
constitue une progression de 17.2 7, par rapport a 1971 or ces 
receties s'dtablissaient 1 4,529.7 millions. Cette progression 
eat attribuable I une augmentation de toua lea dldments des re-
cettes mondtaires sauf lavoine, le un et lea paiementa de 
participation de la Commission canadienne du bid su titre des 
livraisons d'orge. Les mugmentations les plus remarquables ont 
did enregistrdes pour le bId, lea bovins et lea veaux, lea porcs 
et lea produits laitiers. 

L'excellent comportement dconomique des cultures et du 
bdtail dans les diverses regions du Canada a entratnd une aug-
mentation des recettes mondtaires totales dans toutea lea pro-
vinces. La progression Ia plus importante s'est produite en 
Saskatchewan oi l'on a enregistrd une hausse de 31.2 '4. Par 
contre, l'augmentation n'a etC que de 9 7. en Nouvelle-€cosse. 

Outre ces revenue, les exploitants agricoles oft recu en 
1972 des paiements supplementaires qui se soft Clevds B 76.8 
millions de dollars, Soit une augmentation considerable par 
rapport aux 18.3 millions de dollars de 1971. Au nombre de ces 
paiements, on cornpte les sommes versdes en vertu de la Loi sur 
I assistance 1 1 agriculture des Prairies, du programme de rd-
duction des stocks de ble (LIFT) en 1971 et en 1972, du pro-
gramme de paiement B lacre pour les agriculteurs du Manitoba 
(1971), du programme de deux prix du bId (1972) at du program-
me de compensation pour les ddgBts causes par Ia pluie su Qué-
bec et en Ontario (1972). Totalisdes, lea recettes mondtaires 
provenant de 1 exploitation agricole et lea paiements suppid-
mentaires se chiffrent B 5,384.2 millions de dollars, soit une 
augmentation de 18.4 7. par rapport a 1971 oi ces recettes 
dtaient estimdes 1 4,548.0 millions. 

Grandes cultures. - En 1972, lea recettes nondtsires a-
gricoles totales provenant de Is vente des produits des grandes 
cultures, des avsnces mondtaires sur lea cdréaies entrepoades 
dana lea fermes de i'Ouest canadian et des paiements de Is Com-
mission canadienne du bid se soft dlevdes 1 2,081.9 millions de 
dollars, soit une progression de 21.5 7. par rapport 1 1971 
(1,713.1 millions de dollars). Ces recettes reprdaentent 39.2 7, 
des recettes mondtaires totalea provenant de l'exploitation 
agricole et marquent une augmentation de 37.8 7. par rapport I 
1971. 

Connie Ies ventes et le cours du bid ont augmentd par rap-
port I l'annde prdcddente, lea recettes provenant du bid ont 
progressd de 183.8 millions de dollars (28.5 7.). On a dgale-
rnent enregistrd une progression du cours moyen B is livraiaon et 
des ventes des rdcoltes d'orge. En ddpit de Is hausse du prix 
du un et de l'avoine, is diminution des ventes de ces produits 
a cause un recul des recettes au titre de ces cultures. Par 
contre, l'augmentation du prix des ponmies de terre a eu plus 
de poids qua Ia diminution des ventes et entratnd une 

(I) Sauf Terre-Neuve. 
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conanodity. Increases in cash receipts were also regis-
tered for corn, rapeseed, sugar beets, and tobacco. 

A large increase occurred in Canadian Wheat Board 
participation payments on previous years' deliveries of 
wheat and oats, while the payments for barley decreased 

Livestock and Livestock Products. - Total cash re-
ceipts to farmers from the sale of livestock and live-
stock products in 1972 amounted to $3,076.6 million, 
14.0 1 above the 1971 level of $2,697.7 million. In-
creases in cash receipts occurred for all classes of 
livestock and livestock products but most notably for 
cattle and calves, hogs and dairy products. Although 
marketings of cattle and calves remained steady during 
1972, stronger prices resulted in cash receipts which 
totalled $1,195.8 million, an increase of 10.7 1. Cash 
receipts from the sale of hogs increased by $132.2 
million to a value of $575.7 million. While marketinga 
of hogs during 1972 were lower than those in 1971, the 
average prices received were much higher. For dairy 
products, a slight increase in marketings combined with 
an increase in prices to give a value of $778.8 million 
for 1972. Dairy supplementary payments of $101.4 million 
showed an increase of 1.1 Z over 1971. For eggs, a 
decline in marketings was more than offset by higher 
prices resulting in cash receipts of $163.8 million, a 
rise of 8 Z over 1971. 

Estimates of cash receipts from farming operations 
include the returns from all sales of agricultural prod-
ucts except those associated with direct inter-farm 
transfers. The prices used to value all products sold 
are prices to farmers at the farm level; they include 
any subsidies, bonuses and premiuma which can be attri-
buted to specific products, but they exclude any stora-
ge, transportation, processing and handling charges 
which are not actually received by farmers. 

Sources of information used in the preparation of 
these estimates include the Censuses of Agriculture; 
periodic Statistics Canada surveys of production and 
disposition of crops, livestock and animal products; 
farm product marketing agencies; processors of agricul-
tural products; Statistics Canada surveys of prices re-
ceived by farmers in connection with agricultural acti-
vities; agricultural statistics arising out of adminis-
trative responsibilities of various government depart-
ments, both Federal and Provincial. 

This year, while every attempt has been made to 
take into account the findings of the 1971 Census of 
Agriculture, this has not been possible for all items. 
These revisions will be completed and published during 
the early part of 1974.  

augmentation de 17.2 7 des recettes monétaires a ce titre. 
progression des recettes monétaires a aussi eté enregistrée 
le ma'is, le colza, lea betteraves a sucre et le tabac. 

Lea pafementa de participation de la Coimuission canadien-
ne du blé au titre des iivraisons de blé et d'avojne des années 
precedentes ont considérablement augmentd. Par contre, ces 
paiements ont diminui pour l'orge. 

B4tail et produits de lélevage. - Le total des recettes 
monétaires des agriculteurs provenant de Is vente du betail et 
de sea produits s'est élevé en 1972 a 3,076.6 millions de dol-
lars, soft 14.0 7. de plus qu'en 1971, oui il avait dté de 2,697.7 
millions. Lea recettes mondtaires ont augmenté dens le cas de 
toutes lea categories de bétail et de leurs produits, mais plus 
particulièrement dana le cas des b8tea a cornea et des veaux, 
des porcs et des produits laitiers. Bien que lea ventes de 
bètes A comes et des veaux soient restées constantes en 1972, 
le raffermissement des prix s'est traduit par des recettes en 
espices d'un montant total de 1,195.8 millions de dollars, soit 
une progression de 10.7 1. Les recettes monétaires provenant 
de is vente des porcs ont progreasé de 132.2 millions de dollars 
pour atteindre 575.7 millions. Bien que lea ventes de porcs en 
1972 aient été moms importantes qu'en 1971, lea prix moyens re-
çus out fortement augmente. Dans le cas des produits laitiers, 
une legère augmentation des ventea, combines a une hausse des 
prix, s'est soldée par des ventes totales de 778.8 millions de 
dollars en 1972. Les paiements suppldmentaires de l'industrie 
laitière, soit 101.4 millions de dollars, ont progressi de 1.1 1 
par rapport a 1971. Dans is cas des oeufs, une baiase des yen-
tea a dtd plus que comnpensée par une hausse des prix, se tra-
duisant par des recettes monétaires de 163.8 millions de dol-
lars, en hausse de 8 7. par rapport A 1971. 

Lea estimations des recettes monCtairea provenant des 
operations agricoles comprennent le produit de toutes lea ventes 
de produits agricoles, A l'exception du produit des echanges 
directs entre fermes. Lea prix utilisés dana l'évaluation U 
tous lea produita vendus sont lea prix payes au fermiers A 1 
ferme; ils comprennent toutes lea subventions, toutes lea c 
missions et primes qu'il eat possible de rapporter A des pr-
duita precis, maia ils ne comprennent pas les frais d'entrep-
sage, de transport, de transformation et de manutention qui 
soot paa effectivement perçua par lea agriculteurs. 

Lea sources de renaeignementa utiliséea dana Is prépara-
tion de ces estimations comprennent les recenasmenta de l'agri-
culture, les enquêtes periodiques de Statiatique Canada stir Ia 
production et l'cmploi des récoltea, du bétail et de ses pro-
duits, lea organismea de commercialisation des produits agrico-
lea, lea industries de transformation de produita agricoles, 
lea enquètes de Statistique Canada sur les prix recua par lea 
fermiers dana le cadre de leura operations agricoles, lea ata-
tistiques agricoles dent is preparation relève de divers minis-
tArea, tant fédéraux que provinciaux. 

Cette année, bien que l'on sit tout fait pour prendre en 
compte les resultants du recensement de l'agriculture de 1971, 
on n'a Pu le faire pour tous les articles 	Ces revisions seront 
terminées et paraitront au debut de l'année 1974. 
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lABLE1. Farm Cash Receipts from Farming Operations, by Quarters, 1970-72(1) 

:l.A1 1. Recettes mondtaires provenant des operations agricoles, par trimestres, 1970-72(1) 

Jan. - March April - June July -  Sept. Oct. - Dec. Year 

Janv. - Mars Avril - Juin Jul11. - Sept. Oct. - Dec. Année 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

1970 

ince Edward Island - ule-du-Prince-1douard 13,390 12,619 9,220 9,304 44,533 

15,758 15,029 18,872 16,196 65,855 Va 	Scotia - Nouve11e-cosse 	..................... .. 

15,097 17,119 12,336 12,974 57,526 w Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	................. .. 

ebec 	........................................... 13 173,618 188,644 153,900 654,285 .8,123 

361,944 316,020 360,845 354,454 1.393,263 

nitoba 	......................................... 72,431 73,834 91,540 96,863 334,668 

trio 	........................................... 

141,009 149,937 208,971 188,094 688,011 skatchewan 	...................................... 

165,953 156,064 194,205 184,629 700,851 berta 	........................................... 

itish Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 40,983 41,038 61,574 67,580 211,175 

964,688 955,278 1,146,207 1,083.994 4,150,167 anada(2) 	....................................... 

1971 

ince Edward Island - 	1e-du-Prince-fdouard 11,173 9,909 8,490 9,539 39,111 

15,269 14,706 17,880 16,528 64,383 a 	Scotia - Nouve11e-cosse 	..................... .. 

11,932 14,594 12,006 13,101 51,633 Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	................. .. 

bec 	........................................... 13 167,864 210,991 174,972 686,044 .2,217 

337,673 303.496 368,613 377,837 1,387,619 arfo 	........................................... 

. 37,038 

82,099 99,207 120,141 372,843 titoba 	.......................................... 71,396 

213,493 256,914 301,202 908,647 katchewan 	...................................... 

erts 	........................................... 168,246 182,496 217.504 229,794 798,040 

Ltish Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 44,921 43,223 61,202 72,082 221,428 

929,865 1,031,880 1,252,807 1,315,196 4,529,748 anada(2) 	....................................... 

1972 

.nce Edward Island - f1e-du-Prince-douard 10,984 10,318 9,199 13,516 44,017 

16,278 15,202 20,428 18,239 70,147 a 	Scotia - 	Nouvel1e-cosae 	..................... 

Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	................. 13,381 15,162 14.992 20,616 64,151 

bec 	........................................... 	.150,647 206,559 216,367 193,060 766,633 

ario 	........................................... 366,749 343,952 402,837 460,331 1,573,869 

itoba 	.......................................... .. 77,823 106,195 120,764 170,309 475,091 

katchewan 	...................................... 201,169 274,655 293,282 400,067 1,169,173 

erta 	.......................................... 202,362 198,761 205,328 295,130 901,581 

ish Columbia - Colotnbie-Britanrtique 49,078 46,036 66,876 80,784 242,774 

1,088,471 1,216,840 1,350,073 1,652,052 5,307,436 •nada(2) 	....................................... 

- I asetue ICC suppierienraires non compris. 
Excludes Newfoundland. - Sauf Terre-Neuve. 
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TABLE 2. Farm Cash Receipts from Farming Operations, by Provinc 

Prince 
Edward Nova New 
Island Scotia Brunswick 

Ile-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Prince- 9cosse Brunswick 
douard 

thousands of dollars 

1970 

Québec 	I 	Ontario 

1 Wheat 	.......................................  - - - 23,371 
2 - - - 

3 81 30 208 1,895 1,982 
4 - - - - 

S - - - 31 3,412 
6 - - - - - 

7 

Wheat, C.W.B. paymerits(2) .................... 

Oats 	......................................... 
Oats, C.W.B. payuients(2) 	..................... 

C.W.B. net cash advance psyments(3) - - - - - 

8 

Barley 	....................................... 
Barley, C.W.B. payments(2) 	................... 

- - - 176 
9 - - - 448 

10 Rapeseed 	.................................... - - - - 

11 - - - 23,71 

12 

Rye 	.......................................... 

Corn 	. ....................................... - - - - 49,21 
13 

Flaxseed 	..................................... 

- - - 2,229 
14 

Soybeans 	..................................... 

14,702 1,037 19,197 11,538 21,4 

15 

Sugar beets 	.................................. 
Potatoes 	..................................... 

362 5,298 931 10,387 37,4 
16 

Fruits 	....................................... 
Vegetables 	................................... 919 1,724 1,540 18,495 59,7. 

17 

. 

(4) (4) (4) 7,496 147,313 
18 Other 	crops 	.................................. 2,186 4,198 1,419 6,644 58,084 

19 

Tobacco 	...................................... 

Total crops 	................................ 18,250 12,287 23,295 59,163 426.018 

20 Cattle and calves 	............................ 8,708 10,898 8,619 88,493 335,666 
21 
22 

8,759 
104 

6,134 
361 

4,177 
150 

94,278 
1,068 

174,176 
2,597 

23 
24 
25 
26 

Sheep and lambs 	.............................. 
Dairy products 	............................... 
Poultry 	...................................... 
Eggs 	......................................... 
Other livestock .............................. 

5,549 
344 

1,081 
367 

17,200 
6,768 
9,039 
1,733 

10,804 
4,363 
3,831 

518 

251,595 
82,987 
31,728 
5,187 

253,762 
95,310 
65,722 
14,384 

24,912 52,133 32,462 555,336 941,617 27 

Hogs 	......................................... 

28 

Total livestock and products ............... 

153 1.097 990 10,446 2,994 

29 

Forest and maple products .................... 

1,211 310 761 28,931 22,429 

30 

Dairy supplementary payments ................. 

7 28 18 609 205 

31 

Deficiency payments(S) ....................... 

Cash receipts from farming operations 44,533 65,855 57,526 654,285 1,393,263 

32 Supplementary payments(6) 	................... - - - - - 

44,533 65,855 57,526 654,285 1,393,' 33 Total 	cash 	receipts 	........................ 

See footnote(s) on page 12. 
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'.LEAU 2. Recettes monétaires provenant des operations agricoles, par province 

British 
Columbia 

Manitoba 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta 	- 	Canada(l) 
Colombie-

Britannique 

milliers de dollars 

1970 

71,983 348,184 122,107 4,496 570,141 Blé 	................................................ 
334 5,195 1,037 - 6,566 BlC, paiements de Ia Conanission canadienne du blé(2) 2 

6,347 4,576 5,051 1,183 21,353 Avoine 	............................................. .3 
- - - - 

- Avoine, paiements de is Conission canadienne du 4 
bli(2) 

21,472 52,507 63,152 4,081 144,655 5 
- - - - 

- Orge, paiements de Ia Conanission canadienne du 6 
ble(2). 

- 20,810 - 54,848 - 29,739 - - 105,397 Paiements nets comptants anticips de La Conanlasion 7 
canadjenne du b1e(3). 

,92 1 4,663 1,712 - 8,472 

.. 

28,350 13,235 23 59,745 
12 51,064 34,631 - 95,507 

Orge 	................................................. 

0 
-- - 

- 23,732 

Seigle 	..............................................8 
Lin 	.................................................9 

11 
- - 49,376 

Colza 	............................................... 
Soya 	................................................ 
Mals 	................................................ 12 

10 - 9,206 - 15,145 Betteraves 	I 	sucre 	.................................. 13 
220 9,239 5,745 88,437 14 
- 

- 29,013 83,431 15 
329 - 1,669 12,620 99,021 16 
- - - - 154,809 

Pommes 	de 	terre 	...................................... 

17 
7,629 7,318 12,646 13,0401 113,164 

	

Fruits 	.............................................. 

	

Legumes 	............................................. 

	

Tabac 	............................................... 
Autres 	cultures 	..................................... 

	

Total 	- Cultures 	.................................. 

18 

19 127,768 447,229 243,946 70,201 1,428,157 

81,742 
57,603 

141,706 
51,397 

258,223 
99,020 

35,152 
4,854 

969,207 
500,398 

20 
21 

183 891 1,304 457 7,115 Moutons 	et 	agneaux 	................................... 22 
23,890 19,902 45,516 50,665 678,883 23 
17,331 13,517 22,116 19,975 262,711 24 
17,036 7,232 14,768 22,367 172,804 25 
4,882 3,254 7,687 5,651 43,663 

Bates 	a 	comes 	et 	veaux 	.............................. 
Porcs 	................................................ 

Produits 	laitiers 	.................................... 
Volailles 	............................................ 

Total - Retail 	at 	produits 	......................... 

Prodults 	forestiers 	et 	de 	l'érable 	................... 

26 

27 

28 

202,667 237,899 448,634 139,121 2,634,781 

69 54 100 1,425 17,328 

3,357 2,700 6,517 387 66,603 

Oeufs 	................................................ 
Autre 	bétail 	......................................... 

Palements supplémentaires de l'industrie Iaitière 29 

807 129 1,654 41 3,298 Palements 	d'appoint(S) 	.............................. 30 

334,668 688,011 700,851 211,175 4,150,167 Recettes monétaires découlant de l'exploitation 31 
agricole. 

5,696 37,189 14,493 829 58,207 32 

725,200 715,344 212,006 4,208,374 .0,364 

Paiements 	supplémentaires(6) 	........................ 

	

Total - Recettes monétairea 	....................... 33 

voii 	 nvoi(s) I is page 12. 



TABLE 2. Farm Cash Receipts from Farming Operations, by Provincc 

Prince 
Edward Nova New 
Island Scotia Brunswick 

Ile-du- Nouv:lle- Nouveau- 
Prince- Ecosse Brunswick 
Edouard 

thousands of dollars 
No 

I 
Québec 	I 	Ontario 
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1971 

1 - - - 
- 21,161 

2 Wheat, C.W.B. 	payments(2) - - - 

3 67 24 182 1,779 1,879 

4 - - - - - 

5 - - 
- 43 3,990 

6 - - - - - 

7 

Wheat 	........................................ 

C.W.B. 	net cash advance payments(3) - - - - - 

8 

Oats 	......................................... 
Oats, C.W.B. payinents(2) 	..................... 

- - - 
- 125 

9 

Barley 	....................................... 
Barley, C.W.B. payments(2) 	................... 

- - 
- 

10 - - - - - 

11 - - - 
- 27,I 

12 - - - 
- 58,. 

13 

Rye 	.......................................... 

- - 
- 2,227 

14 

Flaxseed 	..................................... 
Rapeseed 	..................................... 

10,259 978 13,396 11,278 17, 

15 

Soybeans 	..................................... 
Corn 	......................................... 

520 4,349 1,821 9,495 42,- 

16 

Sugar beets 	.................................. 
Potatoes 	..................................... 

701 1,377 1,490 21,395 

17 

Fruits 	....................................... 
Vegetables 	................................... 

(4) (4) (4) 8,085 127,262 

18 
Tobacco 	...................................... 
Other 	crops 	................................. 2,3681 5,300 1,432 8,533 69,258 

13,915 12,028 18,321 62,835 427,896 19 

20 

Total 	crops 	................................ 

9,627 11,407 7,672 101,113 344,821 

21 6 ,532 5,637 3,929 83,525 143,935 

22 93 332 154 880 2,885 

23 

Cattle and calves 	............................ 

5,822 18,386 10,921 262,297 264,074 

24 

Hogs 	......................................... 
Sheep and lambs 	.............................. 

29 9  6,367 4,238 80,996 97,087 

25 

Dairy products 	............................... 
Poultry 	...................................... 

89 3  6,791 4,054 27,281 56,136 

26 Other livestock .............................. 358 1,998 506 5,113 14,635 

23,624 50,918 31,474 561,205 923,573 27 

28 

Eggs 	......................................... 

Forest and maple products .................... 162 1,150 1,028 10,307 2,929 

29 

Total livestock and products ............... 

1,405 269 800 51,511 33,099 

30 5 18 10 186 122 

31 

Dairy supplementary payments ................. 

Deficiency payments(7) ....................... 

Cash receipts from farming operations 39,111 64,383 51,633 686,044 1,387,619 

32 - - - - 

39,111 64,383 51,633 686,044 l,387,> 33 

Supplementary payments(8) ....................

Total 	cash 	receipts 	........................ 

See footnote(s) on page 12. 
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:LEAL' 2. Recettes mon&aires provenant des oprations agricoles par province 

British 
Columbia 

Manitobs 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta 	 - 	Canada(1) 
Colombie- 

Br itannique 

milliers de dollars 

1971 

68,206 422,589 
8,938 47,164 

6,836 11,513 
911 408 

29,808 75,659 
2,153 6,481 

- 8,956 - 57,111 

1,961 5,552 
710 29,841 

75,227 

208 

10,970 10,247 

163,829 627,798 

92,719 180,707 
54,459 53,603 

347 1,236 
24,171 19,920 
15,965 11,413 
12,908 7,201 
4,697 3,885 

205,266 277,965 

72 57 

3,471 2,748 

205 79 

372,843 908,647 

5,572 6,810 

378,415 915,457 

128 ,89 6 
19 ,08C 

8,191 
419 

77,899 
7,972 

18,498 

2,375 
12,463 
46,584 

10,584 
10,207 

1,722 

10,985 

318,879 

290,248 
86,923 
1,561 

46,843 
22,985 
13,910 
9,253 

471,723 

104 

6,743 

591 

798,040 

5,633 

803,673 

5,129 645,981 Blé 	................................................ 
- 75,202 Me, paiements de is Commission canadienne du bi6(2) 

1,486 31,957 Avoine 	............................................. 
- 1,738 Avoine, paiemmnts de Is Commission canadienne du 

ble(2). 

4,868 192,267 Urge 	............................................... 
- 16,606 Urge, paiements de Is Commission canadienne du 

blé(2). 

- - 84,565 Paiements nets comptants anticipés de is Commission 
canadienne du b1e(3). 

- 10,013 Seigle 	............................................. 
16 57,075 Lin 	................................................ 
- 136,119 Coiza 	.............................................. 
- 27,898 Soya 	............................................... 

59,186 MaTs 	............................................... 
- 18,576 Betteraves 	A 	sucre 	................................. 

4,839 73,893 Pommes 	de 	terre 	.................................... 
25,896 84,402 Fruits 	............................................. 
12,772 99,719 Legumes 	............................................ 

- 135,347 Tabac 	.............................................. 
12,619 131,712 

	

Autres 	cultures 	.................................... 

	

Total 	- Cultures 	................................. 

	

Bêtes 	a 	cornea 	et 	veaux 	............................ 

67,625 1,713,126 

41,662 1,079,976 
4,995 443,538 Porca 	.............................................. 

409 7,897 Moutons 	er 	agneaux 	................................. 
53,263 705,697 Produits 	laitiers 	.................................. 
23,228 262,578 Volailles 	.......................................... 
22,543 151,717 Oeufs 	.............................................. 
5,892 46,337 Autre 	bétail 	....................................... 

Total 	- Bétail 	et 	produits 	....................... 

Produits 	foreatiers et de 	l'ergble 	................. 

151,992 2,697,740 

1,498 17,307 

290 100,336 Psiements supplémentaires de l'industrie laitière 

23 1,239 Paiementg 	d'appoint(7) 	............................. 

221,428 4,529,748 Recettes monitaires découlant de l'exploitation 
agricole. 

240 18,255 Paiements 	supplémentairea(8) 	....................... 

	

Total - Recettes monétaires 	...................... 221,668 4,548,003 

2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

8 
9 

to 
ii 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

\'ir renvoi(s) 	is page 12. 
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TABLE 2. Farm Cash Receipts from Farming Operations, by Province - Concluth 

Prince 
Edward 	Nova 	New 
Island 	Scotia 	Brunswick 

- 	- 	- 	Québec 
Ile-du- 	Nouvelle 	Nouveau- 
Prince- 	fcosse 	Brunswick 

No. 	
Edouard 

  
thousands of dollars 

1972 

Ontario 

IWheat .......................................  - - 24,699 
2 Wheat, C.W.B. 	payments(2) 	.................... - - - - - 

3 60 22 164 1,444 1,537 
4 - - - - - 

5 - - - 49 4,049 
6 - - - - - 

7 C.W.B. 	net cash advance payments(3) - - - - - 

8 

Oats 	......................................... 
Oats, C.W.B. payments(2) 	..................... 

Barley 	....................................... 

Rye 	.......................................... - - - - 153 
9 

Barley, C.W.B. paytnents(2) 	................... 

- - - - 

10 
Flaxseed 	..................................... 

- - - - 

11 
Rapeseed 	..................................... 
Soybeans 	..................................... - - - - 35,7 

12 Corn 	......................................... - - - - 59,4. 
13 Sugar beets 	.................................. - - - 1,410 - 

14 12,111 1,347 18,755 12,126 16, 
15 159 4,747 1,586 9,978 39,1.7 
16 

Potatoes 	..................................... 

901 2,034 1,698 22,604 68,543 
17 

Fruits 	....................................... 

(4) (4) (4) 8,171 141,859 
18 

Tobacco 	...................................... 
Other crops 	.................................. 2,289 5,384 1,663 8,317 72,428 

19 

vegetables 	................................... 

Total 	crops 	................................ 15,520 13,534 23,866 64,099 464,268 

9,705 11,203 10,136 107,324 35,405 20 Cattle and calves 	............................ 
21 
22 

Hogs 	......................................... 8,150 
59 

6,880 
371 

4,477 
137 

106,351 
791 

194,368 
3,202 

23 6,303 19,845 11,904 292,417 293,780 
24 342 7,437 5,001 95,479 105,544 
25 

Sheep and lambs .............................. 

927 6,491 4,545 24,561 65,981 
26 

Dairy products 	............................... 
Poultry 	...................................... 
Eggs 	......................................... 

408 2,428 607 5,742 17,560 

25,8941 54,6551 36,807 632,665 1,065,840 27 

Other livestock 	.............................. 

Total 	livestock and products 	............... 

28 	Forest and maple products ................... 

29 	Dairy supplementary payments ................ 

30 	Deficiency payments(9) ...................... 

31 	Cash receipts from farming operations ....... 

32 	Supplementary payments(lO) .................. 

33 	Total cash receipts ....................... 

See footnote(s) on page 12. 

180 1,285 1,200 16,404 3,480 

1,730 230 805 50,133 33,359 

693 443 1,473 3,332 6,922 

44,017 70,147 64,151 766,633 1,573,869 

- - - 7,523 7,. 

44,017 70,147 64,151 774,156 1,581,3 
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TABLEAU 2. Recettea montaires provenant des operations agricoles, par province -fin 

British 
Columbia 

Manitoba 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta 	- 	Canada(1) 
Colonibie- 

Britannique 

tnilliers de dollars 

1972 

N°  

99,117 536,406 164,921 4,629 829,772 
14,014 80,070 24,342 - 118,426 

10,060 5,269 6,533 1,450 26,539 
1,493 2,398 1,423 - 5,314 

44,531 97,281 68,918 3,612 218,440 
772 1,344 850 - 2,966 

- 5,766 - 12,892 - 8,791 - - 27,449 

2,306 6,289 3,311 - 12,059 
13,128 30,182 10,546 - 53,900 
1,322 70,371 60,965 - 150,658 

- - - 
- 35,784 

40 - - - 60,183 
• 	0 - 12,162 - 20,902 

345 11,796 6,683 86,595 
- - 

- 28,959 86,605 
3,376 - 2,236 13,653 115,045 

- - - 
- 150,030 

13,423 9 1 745 12,180 12,691 138,120 

230,725 826,808 371.392 71,677 2,081,889 

814 ................................................ 	I 
814, palements de Is Commission canadienne du blC(2) 

	
2 

Avoine ............................................. 	3 
Avoine, paiements de Is Conanission canadienne du 	4 

ble(2). 

Orge............................................... 	5 
Orge, paiements de Is Commission canadienne du 	6 

blé(2). 

Paiements nets comptants anticipCs de Is Coliunission 	7 
canadienne du ble(3). 

Seigle 	............................................. 	8 
Lin................................................ 	9 
Colza.............................................. 	10 
Soya............................................... 	11 
?4als 	............................................... 	12 
Betteraves 8 sucre ................................. 	13 
Poninesde terre .................................... 	14 
Fruits............................................. 	15 
Legumes ............................................ 	16 
Tabac .............................................. 	17 
Autres cultures .................................... 	18 

Total - Cultures 	 19 

99.740 223,172 299,872 49,280 1,195,837 BBtes 	a 	cornea 	et 	veaux 	............................ 
68,962 67,449 114,036 5,039 575,712 Porcs 	.............................................. 

368 1,006 2,642 486 9,062 Moutons 	et 	agneaux 	................................. 
28,183 19,431 49,046 57,907 778,816 Produits 	laitiers 	.................................. 
18,841 12,938 25,511 24,760 295,853 Volailles 	.......................................... 
15,013 7,177 14,927 24,155 163,777 Oeufs 	.............................................. 
6,514 5,367 11,848 7,030 57,504 Autre 	bétail 	....................................... 

Total - Bétail 	et 	produits 	....................... 237,621 336,540 517,882 168,657 3,076,561 

78 62 115 1.666 24,470 Produits 	forestiers 	et 	de 	l'Crable 	................. 

3,913 3,060 7,851 329 101,410 Psiernents supplérnentaires de l'industrie lattière 

2,754 2,703 4,341 445 23,106 Paiements 	dappoint(9) 	............................. 

475,091 1,169,173 901,581 242,774 5,307,436 Recettes monétaires ddcoulant de lexploitation 
agricole. 

,279 31,609 20,213 673 76,792 Paiements 	suppl4mentaires(10) 	...................... 

.,370 Total - Recettes 	mon6taires 	...................... 1,200,782 921,794 243,447 5,384,228 

loir renvoi(s) 8 la page 12. 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

3' 

32 

33 
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(1) Excludes Newfoundland. 

(2) Represents participation payments made by the 
Canadian Wheat Board direct to producers on crops 
delivered in previous years. 

(3) Explanation of this item is set forth on page 16 
of Handbook of Agricultural Statistics, Part II 
Farm Income 1926-65. 

(4) Receipts from the sale of tobacco are included 
with "other crops" because less than three firms 
reporting. 

(5) Payments made under the provisions of the Agri-
cultural Stabilization Act. For this report, 
this item includes only deficiency payments on 
eggs, sugar beets, potatoes and wool. Deficiency 
payments on other products are included as part 
of the estimated income for them. 

(6) Payments made under the provisions of the Prairie 
Farm Assistance Act and Lower Inventory for 
Tomorrow (LIFT) program. 

(7) Payments made under the provisions of the Agri-
cultural Stabilization Act. For this report this 
item includes only deficiency payments on sugar 
beets and wool. Deficiency payments on other 
products are included as part of the estimated 
income for them. 

(8) Payments made under the provisions of the Prairie 
Farm Assistance Act, payments made under the Lower 
Inventory for Tomorrow (LIFT) program and payments 
to Manitoba farmers under the Farm Acreage Payment 
program. 

(9) Payments made under the Agricultural Stabiliza-
tion Act. For this report, this item includes 
only payments on potatoes, fruits, vegetables, 
hogs and fowl. Deficiency payments on other 
producta are includes as part of the estimated 
income for them. 

(10) Payments made under the provisions of the Prairie 
Farm Assistance Act, payments made under the 
Lower Inventory for Tomorrow (LIFT) program, pay-
ments to farmers under the two_price wheat program 
and payments to farmers in Quebec and Ontario 
under the rain damage program. 

(2) Représente les palements de participation verses par Is 
Commission canadienne du blé aux producteurs au titre des 
récoltes livrées les années précédentes. 

(3) Ce poste eat explique en page 16 du Handbook of Agricul-
tural Statistics, Part II Farm Income 1926-65. 

(4) Lea recettes provenant de Is vente du tabac soft comprises 
avec lea "autres cultures", parce qu' il y a moms de trois 
entreprises déclarantes. 

(5) Paiements en vertu de is Loi sur Ia stabilisation des prix 
agricolea. Dans is présente publication, ce poste ne corn-
prend que lea paiements d'appoint au titre des oeufs, de 
is betterave a sucre, des pommes de terre et de Is lame. 
Lea paiements dappoint relativement aux autres produits 
figurent comme une partie du revenu estimatif en provenant. 

(6) Paiements effectués en vertu de Is Loi sur l'assiatance 
l'agriculture des Prairies et du programme de réduction 
des stocks de blé (LIFT). 

(7) Paiements en vertu de Ia Loi sur Ia stabiiisation 
des prix agricoles. Dana Is presente publicstion, cc 
poste ne comprend que lea paiements d'appoint pour Ia 
betterave a sucre et Is lathe. Lea paiements d'appoint 
relatifs aux autres produits figurent comme une partie du 
revenu estimatif en provenant. 

(8) Paiements effectuds en vertu de Is Loi sur l'assistance a 
I' agriculture des Prairies et du programme de reduction 
des stocks de bie (LIFT), et paiements aux fermiers H 
Manitoba en vertu de programme de paiement 	i'acre. 

(9) Paiements effectuds en vertu de Is Loi sur I' assist 
lagriculture. Dana la présente publication, ce posL 
comprend que les paiements mu titre des poimnes de terre, 
des fruits, des legumes, des porcs et des poules. Les 
paiements d'appoint mu titre des autres produits figurent 
cosine une partie du revenu estimatif en prnvenant. 

(10) Paiements effectuis en vertu de Is Loi sur 1' assistance a 
1' agriculture des Prairies, du programme de reduction des 
stocks de blé, (LIFT), psiements aux fermiers en vertu du 
programme des deux prix du bli, et paiements aux fermiers 
du Québec et de l'ontario en vertu du programme "d6g8ts 
dus aux pluies". 
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